TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM737684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900679371

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LUVANIS S.A.		02/17/2022	Société Anonyme (Sa): LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fargeon S.a r.l.	
Street Address:	8 rue Heinrich Heine	
City:	Luxembourg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	1720	
Entity Type:	Société à Responsabilité Limitée: LUXEMBOURG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97013269	FARGEON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@fargeon.lu

Correspondent Name: Carlo Schneider
Address Line 1: 8 rue Heinrich Heine

Address Line 4: Luxemnbourg, LUXEMBOURG 1720

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlo Schneider
SIGNATURE:	/cschneider/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Fargeon US#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007748 FRAME: 0020

900703671

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, LUVANIS S.A., a Luxembourg company, having its registered office at 4, rue Dicks, L-1417 Luxembourg, Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg and registered with the Luxembourg registry of trade and companies under Number B 144993, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "Fargeon" for various goods, together with all goodwill associated therewith and together with the United States Trademark application N°97013269 filed on September 6, 2021 in classes 3 and 4 (the "Application").

Whereas, LUVANIS S.A. is desirous to transfer and contribute in kind all of its right, title, and interest in the "Fargeon" mark together with all goodwill associated therewith, and together with the Application, to FARGEON S.à r.l., a Luxembourg company having its registered office at 8, rue Heinrich Heine, L-1720 Luxembourg, Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg and registered with the Luxembourg registry of trade and companies under Number B264542.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LUVANIS S.A. does hereby assign all of its right, title, and interest in and to said trademark "Fargeon," together with all goodwill associated therewith and together with said Application.

Dated: February 17, 2022

LUVANIS S.A.

By: Arnaud de Lummen

FARGEON S.à r.l.

By: Carlo Schneider

By: Carlo Schneider

RECORDED: 06/29/2022